298   afag.comHandling technology HT Components linear
Portal axes PEL & PDL
PEL20-SL - PEL20 &
PDL30 - PDL40-HP
afag.com 299Handling technology HT Components linear
Table of contents: PEL & PDL
Portal axes PEL & PDL Page
PEL20-SL 301

38
306   afag.comHandling technology HT Components linear
Ordering example PEL20-SL
 PEL20-SL 50444490 HL 50472112 x 16620359
 PEL20-SL 50444488 x x x
Ordering example 1 without external position measuring system and without additional slide
Coordinate system
 � VL = front left
 � HL = back left
The coordinate system allows you to defi ne the position of
the external position measuring system.
Ordering example 2 with external position measuring system and with additional slide long
Ordering process
 � Select the desired portal axis from the order key.
 � Enter the corresponding red order numbers in the order form in the place of the cross.
 � If an external position measuring system is desired, fi ll-in the corresponding letters from the coordinate system for the
location and the order number.
 � If additional slides are needed, fi ll-in the respective order number several times correspondingly.
Additional slides
 � The additional slide is always positioned to right of the current slide of the portal axis.
O
rd
er
 f
o
rm
 PEL20-SL xxxxxxxx xx xxxxxxxx xxxxxxxx xxxxxxxx
Portal axis External position
measuring system
Additional slides
short (SL)
Additional slides
long
VL
HL
afag.com 307Handling technology HT Components linear
Order key PEL20-SL
Po
rt
al
 a
xi
s
 PEL20-SL xxxxxxxx xx xxxxxxxx xxxxxxxx xxxxxxxx
 PEL20-80-SL 50444484 External position
measuring system
A
dd
iti
on
al
 s
lid
e
(S
L)
A
dd
iti
on
al
 s
lid
e
lo
ng
 PEL20-140-SL 50444485
 PEL20-210-SL 50444486
 PEL20-270-SL 50444487
 PEL20-370-SL 50444488
 PEL20-550-SL 50444489
 PEL20-640-SL 50444490
Ex
te
rn
al

38
314   afag.comHandling technology HT Components linear
Ordering example PEL20
 PEL20 50444496 x x 16620359
 PEL20 50444494 ML 50472112 x x
Ordering example 1 with external position measuring system and without additional slide
Coordinate system
 � HL = back left
 � ML = middle left
 � VL = front left
The coordinate system allows you to defi ne the position of
the external position measuring system.
Ordering example 2 without external position measuring system and with additional slide (long)
Ordering process
 � Select the desired portal axis from the order key.
 � Enter the corresponding red order numbers in the order form in the place of the cross.
 � If an external position measuring system is desired, fi ll-in the corresponding letters from the coordinate system for the
location and the order number.
 � If additional slides are needed, fi ll-in the respective order number several times correspondingly.
Additional slides
 � The additional slide is always positioned to right of the current slide of the portal axis.
O
rd
er
 f
o
rm
 PEL20 xxxxxxxx xx xxxxxxxx xxxxxxxx xxxxxxxx
Portal axis External position
measuring system
Additional slides
short (SL)
Additional slides
long
VL
ML
HL
afag.com 315Handling technology HT Components linear
Order key PEL20
Po
rt
al
 a
xi
s
 PEL20 xxxxxxxx xx xxxxxxxx xxxxxxxx xxxxxxxx
PEL20-60 50444491 External position
measuring system
A
dd
iti
on
al
 s
lid
e
(S
L)
A
dd
iti
on
al
 s
lid
e
lo
ng
PEL20-130 50444492
PEL20-190 50444493
PEL20-290 50444494
PEL20-470 50444495
PEL20-560 50444496
Ex
te
rn
al

38
322   afag.comHandling technology HT Components linear
Ordering example PDL30
 PDL30 50444512 HL 50472113 16630159
 PDL30 50444499 VR 50472113 x
Ordering example 1 with external position measuring system and without additional slide
Coordinate system
 � VR= front right
 � HR= back right
 � VL= front left
 � HL= back left
The coordinate system allows you to defi ne
the position of the external position measuring system.
Ordering example 2 with external position measuring system and with additional slide
Ordering process
 � Select the desired portal axis from the order key.
 � Enter the corresponding red order numbers in the order form in the place of the cross.
 � If an external position measuring system is desired, fi ll-in the corresponding letters from the coordinate system for the
location and the order number.
 � If additional slides are needed, fi ll-in the respective order number several times correspondingly.
Additional slides
 � The additional slide is always positioned to right of the current slide of the portal axis.
O
rd
er
 f
o
rm
 PDL30 xxxxxxxx xx xxxxxxxx xxxxxxxx
Portal axis External position
measuring system
Additional slides
VR
HR
VL
HL
afag.com 323Handling technology HT Components linear
Order key PDL30
Po
rt
al
 a
xi
s
 PDL30 xxxxxxxx xx xxxxxxxx xxxxxxxx
 PDL30-90-D19 50444497 External position measuring
system
A
dd
iti
on
al
 s
lid
e
 PDL30-150-D19 50444498
 PDL30-250-D19 50444499
 PDL30-350-D19 50444500
 PDL30-450-D19 50444501
 PDL30-550-D19 50444502
 PDL30-650-D19 50444503
 PDL30-130-D20 50444504
 PDL30-230-D20 50444505
 PDL30-330-D20 50444506
 PDL30-430-D20 50444507
 PDL30-530-D20 50444508
 PDL30-630-D20 50444509
 PDL30-730-D20 50444510
 PDL30-930-D20 50444511
 PDL30-1130-D20 50444512
 PDL30-1330-D20 50444513
Ex
te
rn
al

38
330   afag.comHandling technology HT Components linear
Ordering example PDL40
 PDL40 50444527 HR 50472113 x 16640269
 PDL40 50444518 VR 50472113 16640324 x
Ordering example 1 with external position measuring system, clamping element and without additional slide
Coordinate system
 � VR= front right
 � HR= back right
 � VL= front left
 � HL= back left
The coordinate system allows you to defi ne
the position of the external position measuring system.
Ordering example 2 with external position measuring system and einem dditional slide
Ordering process
 � Select the desired portal axis from the order key.
 � Enter the corresponding red order numbers in the order form in the place of the cross.
 � If an external position measuring system is desired, fi ll-in the corresponding letters from the coordinate system for the
location and the order number.
 � If clamping element is needed, fi ll-in the respective order number.
 � If additional slides are needed, fi ll-in the respective order number several times correspondingly.
Additional slides
 � The additional slide is always positioned to right of the current slide of the portal axis.
O
rd
er
 f
o
rm
 PDL40 xxxxxxxx xx xxxxxxxx xxxxxxxx xxxxxxxx
Portal axis External position
measuring system
Clamping element Additional slides
VR
HR
VL
HL
afag.com 331Handling technology HT Components linear
Order key PDL40
Po
rt
al
 a
xi
s
 PDL40 xxxxxxxx xx xxxxxxxx xxxxxxxx xxxxxxxx
 PDL40-170-D27 50444514 External position
measuring system
C
la
m
pi
ng
 e
le
m
en
t
A
dd
iti
on
al
 s
lid
e
 PDL40-230-D27 50444515
 PDL40-320-D27 50444516
 PDL40-440-D27 50444517
 PDL40-530-D27 50444518
 PDL40-70-D28 50444519
 PDL40-160-D28 50444520
 PDL40-280-D28 50444521
 PDL40-370-D28 50444522
 PDL40-460-D28 50444523
 PDL40-580-D28 50444524
 PDL40-670-D28 50444525
 PDL40-880-D28 50444526
 PDL40-1060-D28 50444527
 PDL40-1270-D28 50444528
 PDL40-1480-D28 50444529
 PDL40-1660-D28 50444530
Ex
te
rn
al

38
338   afag.comHandling technology HT Components linear
Ordering example PDL40-HP
 PDL40-HP 50444533 HR 50472113 16640324 x
 PDL40-HP 50444533 x x x
Ordering example 1 without external position measuring system, without clamping element and without
additional slide
Coordinate system
 � VR= front right
 � HR= back right
 � VL= front left
 � HL= back left
The coordinate system allows you to defi ne
the position of the external position measuring
system.
Ordering example 2 with external position measuring system and clamping element and without additional slide
Ordering process
 � Select the desired portal axis from the order key.
 � Enter the corresponding red order numbers in the order form in the place of the cross.
 � If you want an external position measuring system, select the position of the external position measuring system.
 � Enter the corresponding letters from the coordinate system in the order form in the place of the cross.
 � When selecting a clamping element, write X if they are not required and write 1 if they are required.
 � If an external position measuring system is desired, fi ll-in the corresponding letters from the coordinate system for the
location and the order number.
 � If clamping element is needed, fi ll-in the respective order number.
 � If additional slides are needed, fi ll-in the respective order number several times correspondingly.
Additional slides
 � The additional slide is always positioned to right of the current slide of the portal axis.
O
rd
er
 f
o
rm
 PDL40-HP xxxxxxxx xx xxxxxxxx xxxxxxxx xxxxxxxx
Portal axis External position
measuring system
Clamping element Additional slides
VR
HR
VL
HL
Order key PDL40-HP
Po
rt
al
 a
xi
s
 PDL40-HP xxxxxxxx xx xxxxxxxx xxxxxxxx xxxxxxxx
 PDL40-200-HP-D27 50444532 External position
measuring system
C
la
m
pi
ng
 e
le
m
en
t
A
dd
iti
on
al
 s
lid
e
 PDL40-320-HP-D27 50444533
 PDL40-410-HP-D27 50444534
 PDL40-160-HP-D28 50444535
 PDL40-250-HP-D28 50444536
 PDL40-340-HP-D28 50444537
 PDL40-460-HP-D28 50444538
 PDL40-550-HP-D28 50444539
 PDL40-760-HP-D28 50444540
 PDL40-940-HP-D28 50444541
 PDL40-1150-HP-D28 50444542
 PDL40-1360-HP-D28 50444543
 PDL40-1540-HP-D28 50444544
Ex
te
rn
al

HL
afag.com 339Handling technology HT Components linear
Order key PDL40-HP
Po
rt
al
 a
xi
s
 PDL40-HP xxxxxxxx xx xxxxxxxx xxxxxxxx xxxxxxxx
 PDL40-200-HP-D27 50444532 External position
measuring system
C
la
m
pi
ng
 e
le
m
en
t
A
dd
iti
on
al
 s
lid
e
 PDL40-320-HP-D27 50444533
 PDL40-410-HP-D27 50444534
 PDL40-160-HP-D28 50444535
 PDL40-250-HP-D28 50444536
 PDL40-340-HP-D28 50444537
 PDL40-460-HP-D28 50444538
 PDL40-550-HP-D28 50444539
 PDL40-760-HP-D28 50444540
 PDL40-940-HP-D28 50444541
 PDL40-1150-HP-D28 50444542
 PDL40-1360-HP-D28 50444543
 PDL40-1540-HP-D28 50444544
Ex
te
rn
al